STATE

Departments of State

CROWN OFFICE

The QUEEN has been pleased by Letters Patent under the Great Seal of the Realm dated 28 November 2014 to confer the dignity of a Barony of the United Kingdom for life upon Sir Andrew Fleming Green, K.C.M.G., by the name, style and title of BARON GREEN OF DEDDINGTON, of Deddington in the County of Oxfordshire. (2240139) **CIP** Denyer

COMPANIES

Corporate insolvency

NOTICES OF DIVIDENDS

ADVANCE DIGITAL PRINT LIMITED

07049415

Registered office: 2nd Floor, 110 Cannon Street, London, EC4N 6EU Principal Trading Address: 91 Great Titchfield Street, London, W1W 6RW

Notice is hereby given that I, Philip Armstrong, the Joint Liquidator of the above named Company, appointed on 18 July 2013 intend to declare and distribute a first and final dividend to creditors of the above named Company within the period of two months from the last date for proving mentioned below.

All creditors of the Company are required, on or before 15 January 2015, which is the last date for proving, to prove their debt by sending to me, a written statement of the amount they claim to be due from the company and, if so requested, to provide such further details or produce such documentary or other evidence as may appear to the Joint Liquidator to be necessary to 4th Floor, Southfield House, 11 Liverpool Gardens, Worthing, West Sussex, BN11 1RY. A creditor who has not proved his debt before the last date for proving mentioned above is not entitled to disturb, by reason that he has not participated in the dividend, the distribution of that dividend or any other dividend declared before his debt is proved.

Date of Appointment: 18 July 2013. Office Holder details: Philip Armstrong and Geoffrey Paul Rowley (IP Nos. 9397 and 008919) both of FRP Advisory LLP, 4th Floor, Southfield House, 11 Liverpool Gardens, Worthing, West Sussex, BN11 1RY

For further details contact: The Joint Liquidators, Email: cp.worthing@frpadvisory.com

Philip Armstrong, Joint Liquidator 26 November 2014

(2240170)

BOUVERIE NO.1 LIMITED

05342173

Trading Name: The Belfry Hotel & Golf Club

Registered office: 35 Newhall Street, Birmingham, B3 3PU

Principal Trading Address: Lichfield Road, Wishaw, Sutton Coldfield, West Midlands, B76 9PR

A first and final dividend to unsecured non-preferential creditors, from the prescribed part, is intended to be declared in the above matter within 2 months of 24 December 2014 (the last date of proving).

Any creditor who has not yet lodged a proof of debt with full supporting documentation, must do so by 24 December 2014. Creditors should send their claims to John Whitfield, Joint Liquidator, Duff & Phelps Ltd, 35 Newhall Street, Birmingham, B3 3PU. A creditor who has not proved their debt by this date will be excluded from the dividend. John Whitfield and Matthew Ingram (IP Nos 9131 and 10790) of Duff & Phelps Ltd, 35 Newhall Street, Birmingham, B3 3PU were appointed Joint Liquidators on 2 September 2014.

Further details contact: The Joint Liquidators, Tel: +44 (0) 121 214 1120. Alternative contact: Elizabeth Dunbar, Email: Birmingham@duffandphelps.com John Whitfield, Joint Liquidator 28 November 2014

(2240179)

In the Tunbridge Wells County Court No 9 of 2014 DSB RECRUITMENT LTD 08115018

Registered office: 175 High Street, Tonbridge, Kent TN9 1BX

Notice is hereby given that I intend to declare a First and Final dividend of 133.10 p/£ to unsecured creditors within a period of 2 months from the last date of proving. Creditors who have not proved their debts must do so by 8 January 2015 otherwise they will be excluded from the dividend.

The required proof of debt form, which must be lodged with me at the address below, is available on the Insolvency Service website (www.insolvency.gov.uk, select "Forms" and then form 6.37). Alternatively, you can contact my office at the address below to supply a form.

Mr A Oliver, Official Receiver, LTADT, The Insolvency Service, 2nd Floor, 3 Piccadilly Place, London Road, Manchester M1 3BN, Email RTLU.NW@insolvency.gsi.gov.uk

Capacity: Liquidator (2240137)

In the High Court of Justice No 1967 of 2011

ITALIAN & CHARMING LIMITED 04635115

Registered office: Herschel House, 58 Herschel Street, Slough SL1 1PG

Principal trading address: Unit 23, 98 Goldstone Villas, Hove, East Sussex BN3 3RU

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Rule 11.2 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 that I, Elliot Harry Green (IP Number 9260) of Oury Clark,

Herschel House, 58 Herschel Street, Slough, Berkshire, SL1 1PG being the Liquidator of the Company, having been appointed on 10 June 2011, intend to declare a first dividend in the above matter within 2 months of 9 January 2015. Any Creditor who has not lodged a proof of debt in the above matter must do so by 9 January 2015 and supply their names and addresses with full particulars of their debt to me, and if so required in writing by me, or my solicitors, to come in and prove their debts at such time and place as shall be specified in such notice, or in default thereof, they will be excluded from the benefit of any dividend declared before such debt is proved.

Alternative contact: Chris Lisle at contact@ouryclark.com or 017 5355 1111

Elliot Harry Green, Oury Clark, Herschel House, 58 Herschel Street, Slough, Berkshire, SL1 1PG 25 November 2014

(2240183)

JEDIMASTER LIMITED

07140577

Trading Name: Jedimaster

Previous Name of Company: Gellaw 326 Limited

Registered office: Sky View, Argosy Road, East Midlands Airport, Castle Donington, Derbyshire, DE74 2SA

Principal Trading Address: The Coach House, Main Road, Morley, Derbyshire, DE7 6DF

Notice is hereby given that I propose to make a first and final distribution to unsecured creditors within 2 months of 23 December 2014 which is the final date fixed for the proofs. Creditors are reminded that failure to submit their proof by this date may result in their claim being excluded from the distribution.

Proofs of debt should be submitted to Tyrone Shaun Courtman and Nicholas John Edwards (IP Nos 7237 and 9005) at Cooper Parry Group Limited, Sky View, Argosy Road, East Midlands Airport, Castle Donington, Derbyshire, DE74 2SA.

Further details contact: Robert Lineham, Email: Robertl@pkfcooperparry.com, Tel: 01332 411163.

Tyrone Shaun Courtman and Nicholas John Edwards, Joint Liquidators 28 November 2014

(2240191)